APPLICATIONS
 Solid-state light engine for use as a long-life, high-efficiency replacement module in existing
70 watt HID (high intensity discharge) roadway luminaires.
 Light engines available for roadway housings made by all major manufacturers.
 Suitable for use in outdoor temperatures of -40!F (-40!C) to  140!F (60!C).
 Suitable for use with input voltages of 100-277VAC (50-60 Hz).
SPECIFICATIONS
 LEDs: 30 Cree XLamp® X-PE white-phosphor LEDs.

3.875”
11.25”
ORDERING INFORMATION
13.5”
3.375”
D 2/3 UNV 350 CXPE 30 4500
Product Series
D = DuraStreet
Distribution
2/3 = Type II/III
5 = Type V
Input Voltage
UNV = Universal
(100-277 VAC)
LED Drive Current
350 = 350mA
LED Supplier
CXPE = Cree X-PE
LED Quantity
30 = 30 LEDs
Color Temperature
4500 = 4500K (Neutral)
AE115–
Existing Housing
AE115 = American Electric 115
AE125 = American Electric 125
AE315 = American Electric 315
AE325 = American Electric 325
AE327 = American Electric 327
AE413 = American Electric 413
COVD/F/Y = Cooper OVD/OVF/OVY
COVG/H = Cooper OVG/OVH
COVX = Cooper OVX
COVZ = Cooper OVZ
GEM250 = G.E. M-250A2/R2
GEM400 = G.E. M-400
GEM400A = G.E. M-400A
GEM400A2 = G.E. M-400A2
GEM400R2 = G.E. M-400R2
DuraStreet® Series 30 LED Light Engine
3.875”
11.25"
– – – – – –
* Please consult EcoFit Lighting regarding availability
of other configurations and options.
Other color temperatures
available by request.*
INDEPENDENT PERFORMANCE TESTS
 Photometric & Electrical Performance (LM79): Verified by Independent Testing Laboratories,
Inc. (ITL), in accordance with LM79 (IES-79-08).
 LED Lumen Maintenance (LM80): Verified by Cree to provide at least 70% of initial lumens for
at least 50,000 hours (L70) in accordance with LM80 (IES-80-08 ).
 LED Junction Temperature: Verified by the Advanced Manufacturing Institute (AMI) at 57!C in
outdoor temperatures of 77!F (25!C), and when operated at 350mA, providing 140,000 hours
(L70) based on Cree’s specifications.
 Door Frame Load: Cobra head door frames verified by AMI to withstand at least seven times
the weight of a DuraStreet light engine.
 Pole Vibration: Verified by Quanta Laboratories to meet ANSI 3G vibration standards for
bridge and overpass applications.
Notes: Actual dimensions may differ slightly from
those shown above depending on the size and
shape requirements of the existing housing.
Product weight = 13 pounds.
PART 15, CLASS B
LED Drive Total Total System Total Total System
LED IES BUG2 Energy Current Input Delivered Efficacy Delivered Efficacy Input Current (A)
Quantity Type Rating Star FTE3 (mA) Power (W) Lumens4 (Lm/W)5 Lumens (Lm/W) @120V @240V @277V
30 II/III B1-U1-G1 42 350 36 2,366 66 3,786 105 0.30 0.15 0.13
Average LED Junction Projected
Outdoor Temperature L70 Life2
Temperature (TJ) @ (Hours)
(°F/°C) 350mA (°C)1 @ 350mA
32 / 0 33 >150,000